# 7970171

# |CF| \$40.0€

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Smith	06/23/2008
Kevin Anderson	06/25/2008
Michael Harvey	06/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lookwithus.com Inc.		
Street Address:	17525 Ventura Blvd., Suite 303		
City:	Encino		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91316		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12102670

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)825-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-252-3330

Email: alowe@beyerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jonathan O. Scott

Address Line 1: 2801 Hennepin Avenue South
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LOOCP001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Scott

Total Attachments: 1

source=LOOCP001 Assignment document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021791 FRAME: 0731

**RECORDED: 11/05/2008** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas !, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# RICH MEDIA COLLABORATION SYSTEM

		861014	THE PLAN COL	EADOMAI PON DI	D I WA			
(Any	Docket No. 1.0	OOCP001), (c	theck one)					
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying which bears U.S. application No. 12/102,670. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)							
eckna	For good and wledged, I, an a	valuable cons indersigned in	ideration, the nventor, hereb	receipt and suffic y:	ciency of	which is hereby		
title an and pa	ess at 17525 Ver and interest in an	ntura Blvd., S ly and all imp pon (includin	suite 303, Enc rovements and	ino, CA 91316 ( i inventions disci	"ASSIĞI losed in.	pration having a place of NEE"), the entire right, applications based upon, priority), the above-		
		plication or a				nd all United States Paten newal, re-examination or		
applic	m any acts whi	ch are reasona s any derivati	ably necessary ve application	in connection was thereof, foreign	rith the p	SIGNEE's expense, rosecution of said tions based thereon, and/o	or	
4) the Al inven	SSIGNEE, its s	uccessors, ass	signs and other	litions of this ass r legal represents presentatives and	itives, an	shall inure to the benefit of shall be binding upon the	of be	
5) contr	Warrant and a	represent that nding that con	I have not ent iflicts with this	ered and will not s assignment.	onter înt	to any assignment,		
6) with 1	Authorize and recordal of this		attorncy/agent	to insert above t	he applic	cation No. in order to assi	st	
	Signed on the	date indicate	ed beside my s	signature.				
1)	Signsture: Typed Name:	Mark Smith	South	7		6-23-2008		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Keyla Anders	fte		Date:	6-25-2008		
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael Har	the state of the s		Date:	20 JUNE 2008		

Done 1 of 2